
FINAL SCORE

North Carolina
7-4,1-1 0

Florida St.
8-6,2-0 3
September 29, 2023 • Tallahassee

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Volleyball Box Score
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

North Carolina vs Florida St. (09/29/2023 at Tully Gymnasium)

North Carolina
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Behrendt, Zoe ...000. 0.0.3 . .1 .000.857 . .. ....000. 7.
5 Nolan, Sydney .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
7 Swift, Sadie 31.36411 6.5.3 4 .. .000.000 3 .1 ....000. ..
8 Foster, Emani' 11-.03727 6.563 5 2. .8891.000 4 .4 .16..000. 7.
9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey ...30636 19.043 15 .2 1.000.867 4 .5 .154.2001 151

11 Miggins, Maria ...000. 0.0.2 . .1 .000.500 . .. ....000. 2.
12 Babic, Anita 1.-.07114 3.533 2 .1 .000.875 3 .87 ..1.33329 81
14 Merkler, Kaya ...27311 5.023 5 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
22 Hampton, Safi ...3333 1.0.1 1 .. 1.0001.000 1 .. .2..000. 3.
23 Thurman, Romani 1..40015 8.523 8 .. .000.000 . .2 ....000. ..
24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa ...000. 0.0.3 . 11 .938.875 . .2 .15..5001 8.
25 May, Maddy ...000. 1.0.3 . 11 .955.900 14 .10 .211.1001 101L L L

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 62.197117 51.0173 40 47 .945.883 29 .111 .696.28832 603

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 5.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Florida St.
North Carolina

25 25 25

22 1522 7-5, 1-2

9-6, 3-0

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

514 .273 10-25331 40%

713 .143 10-24422 41%

513 .190 13-25423 52%

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Hultquist, Addi ...000. 0.0.3 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 5.
3 Draskovic, Andjelija ...000. 1.0.3 . .. .0001.000 6 133 ..1.42414 131
4 Koenig, Audrey 2..41429 15.023 14 .1 1.000.857 10 .2 .17..000. 7.
7 Phelan, Kenna ...2504 3.0.3 1 .. .0001.000 2 .39 ..2.53821 18.
8 Louis, Khori 4..66712 10.0.3 8 .. .000.000 2 .2 ....000. ..
9 Rothman, Audrey ...50018 10.013 10 .. 1.0001.000 10 .5 .8..4002 11.

10 Snider, Maddie 4.-.27311 3.043 1 .. .000.000 1 .2 ....000. ..
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...000. 0.0.3 . 2. .9131.000 12 .10 .21..2002 11.L L L

15 Conley, Sydney 11.2867 4.513 3 .. .000.000 . .2 ....5001 ..
23 Gaona, Ella ...000. 0.0.2 . 1. .5001.000 1 .. .1..000. 1.
25 Robey, Kiari 3..45511 9.523 7 .. .0001.000 2 .1 ..1.000. 8.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 3. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 141.37092 56.0103 44 61 .887.986 46 196 .474.41740 741

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

416 .353 10-22341 45%

411 .250 11-23282 47%

217 .500 13-15303 86%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 8.0

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 09/29/2023     Attend: 350          Time: 1:44
Referees: Suzanne Lowry, Kim Wishum, Kara Tadlock, Patrick
Finan

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 5 8 1 14

7151



Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

North Carolina vs Florida St. (09/29/2023 at Tully Gymnasium)
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

NC: 7 Swift, Sadie; 8 Foster, Emani'; 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey; 12 Babic, Anita; 14 Merkler, Kaya; 23 Thurman, Romani; libero 25 May, Maddy.
FS: 3 Draskovic, Andjelija; 4 Koenig, Audrey; 8 Louis, Khori; 9 Rothman, Audrey; 10 Snider, Maddie; 25 Robey, Kiari; libero 12 Filimaua, Kyleene.

0-1 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 8 Foster, Emani' (from 12 Babic, Anita).
0-2 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Attack Error by 10 Snider, Maddie (block by 8 Foster, Emani').
0-3 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Attack Error by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
0-4 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Ball Handling Error by 3 Draskovic, Andjelija.
1-4 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
2-4 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
3-4 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 12 Babic, Anita (from 8 Foster, Emani').
3-5 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 14 Merkler, Kaya (from 12 Babic, Anita).
3-6 [25 May, Maddy]  Attack Error by 25 Robey, Kiari (block by 23 Thurman, Romani; 7 Swift, Sadie).
3-7 [25 May, Maddy]  Service Ace (Team).
3-8 [25 May, Maddy]  Kill by 23 Thurman, Romani.
4-8 [25 May, Maddy]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
4-8 Substitution: 15 Conley, Sydney.
4-8 Substitution: 7 Phelan, Kenna.
5-8 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Attack Error by 8 Foster, Emani' (from 12 Babic, Anita).
6-8 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Bad Set by 12 Babic, Anita.

Timeout North Carolina
7-8 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
7-9 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 23 Thurman, Romani (from 12 Babic, Anita).
7-9 Substitution: 24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa.
8-9 [24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 9 Rothman, Audrey).
8-10 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 8 Foster, Emani' (from 12 Babic, Anita).
8-11 [8 Foster, Emani']  Kill by 8 Foster, Emani' (from 12 Babic, Anita).
8-12 [8 Foster, Emani']  Kill by 7 Swift, Sadie (from 12 Babic, Anita).
9-12 [8 Foster, Emani']  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
10-12 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey.
10-13 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Kill by 7 Swift, Sadie.
10-13 Substitution: 1 Behrendt, Zoe.
10-14 [1 Behrendt, Zoe]  Attack Error by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
11-14 [1 Behrendt, Zoe]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
11-15 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 14 Merkler, Kaya (from 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey).
11-16 [12 Babic, Anita]  Kill by 23 Thurman, Romani (from 25 May, Maddy).

Timeout Florida St.
12-16 [12 Babic, Anita]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
13-16 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori.
14-16 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 9 Rothman, Audrey).
15-16 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Attack Error by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (block by 10 Snider, Maddie; 8 Louis, Khori).
16-16 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Attack Error by 14 Merkler, Kaya (block by 8 Louis, Khori; 10 Snider, Maddie).
16-17 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 23 Thurman, Romani (from 12 Babic, Anita).
16-17 Substitution: 23 Gaona, Ella.
16-18 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Service Ace (23 Gaona, Ella).

Timeout Florida St.
17-18 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
18-18 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Bad Set by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey.
18-19 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 12 Babic, Anita.
18-20 [25 May, Maddy]  Kill by 23 Thurman, Romani (from 12 Babic, Anita).
19-20 [25 May, Maddy]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
20-20 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Attack Error by 8 Foster, Emani' (block by 15 Conley, Sydney; 25 Robey, Kiari).
21-20 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Service Ace (8 Foster, Emani').
21-21 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 8 Foster, Emani' (from 12 Babic, Anita).
21-21 Substitution: 11 Miggins, Maria.
22-21 [11 Miggins, Maria]  Service Error.
22-22 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Service Error.
23-22 [8 Foster, Emani']  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
23-22 Substitution: 2 Hultquist, Addi.
24-22 [2 Hultquist, Addi]  Kill by 7 Phelan, Kenna.
25-22 [2 Hultquist, Addi]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).

Successful Challenge by Florida St., score reversed.



Match Report - Set 1
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

North Carolina vs Florida St. (09/29/2023 at Tully Gymnasium)

North Carolina
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Behrendt, Zoe ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 2.
7 Swift, Sadie 1..6673 2.5.1 2 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
8 Foster, Emani' .1.2229 5.021 4 1. .8571.000 1 .4 .6..000. 4.
9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey ..-.2005 1.011 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .2 .51.5001 61

11 Miggins, Maria ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.000 . .. ....000. 1.
12 Babic, Anita ...0005 1.011 1 .. .0001.000 2 .25 ....3609 21
14 Merkler, Kaya ...2005 2.011 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
23 Thurman, Romani 1..8336 5.5.1 5 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 . .1 .2..000. 1.
25 May, Maddy ...000. 1.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 6 .3 .101.3331 6.L

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 21.27333 18.053 14 11 .958.955 11 .35 .232.31411 222

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 2.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Florida St.
North Carolina

25 25 25

22 1522 7-5, 1-2

9-6, 3-0

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

514 .273 10-25331 40%

713 .143 10-24422 41%

513 .190 13-25423 52%

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Hultquist, Addi ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 2.
3 Draskovic, Andjelija ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 2 115 ....4006 1.
4 Koenig, Audrey ...54511 6.0.1 6 .1 1.000.500 2 .1 .7..000. 2.
7 Phelan, Kenna ..1.0001 2.0.1 1 .. .0001.000 1 .11 ..1.4555 7.
8 Louis, Khori 2..6005 4.0.1 3 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
9 Rothman, Audrey ...3758 4.011 4 .. 1.0001.000 3 .3 .3..6672 6.

10 Snider, Maddie 2.-.1676 2.021 1 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .2 .8..000. 5.L

15 Conley, Sydney 1..0001 0.5.1 . .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
23 Gaona, Ella ...000. 0.0.1 . 1. .500.000 1 .. .1..000. ..
25 Robey, Kiari 1..0002 1.511 1 .. .0001.000 . .1 ....000. 2.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 6..35334 20.043 16 21 .905.960 10 135 .191.37113 25.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

416 .353 10-22341 45%

411 .250 11-23282 47%

217 .500 13-15303 86%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 3.0

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 09/29/2023     Attend: 350          Time: 1:44
Referees: Suzanne Lowry, Kim Wishum, Kara Tadlock, Patrick
Finan

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 5 8 1 14

7151



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

North Carolina vs Florida St. (09/29/2023 at Tully Gymnasium)
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

NC: 7 Swift, Sadie; 8 Foster, Emani'; 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey; 12 Babic, Anita; 14 Merkler, Kaya; 23 Thurman, Romani; libero 25 May, Maddy.
FS: 3 Draskovic, Andjelija; 4 Koenig, Audrey; 8 Louis, Khori; 9 Rothman, Audrey; 10 Snider, Maddie; 25 Robey, Kiari; libero 12 Filimaua, Kyleene.

0-1 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Kill by 14 Merkler, Kaya.
1-1 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
2-1 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 23 Thurman, Romani (block by 4 Koenig, Audrey; 25 Robey, Kiari).
3-1 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).

Successful Challenge by Florida St., replay rally.
3-2 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).
4-2 [25 May, Maddy]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
4-2 Substitution: 15 Conley, Sydney.
4-2 Substitution: 7 Phelan, Kenna.
5-2 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 15 Conley, Sydney (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
5-3 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 23 Thurman, Romani (from 12 Babic, Anita).
5-3 Substitution: 24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa.
5-4 [24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa]  Attack Error by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
5-5 [24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa]  Attack Error by 25 Robey, Kiari (block by 7 Swift, Sadie).
5-6 [24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa]  Attack Error by 4 Koenig, Audrey (block by 12 Babic, Anita; 7 Swift, Sadie).
5-7 [24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa]  Kill by 7 Swift, Sadie.
6-7 [24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa]  Kill by 15 Conley, Sydney (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
7-7 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Attack Error by 8 Foster, Emani' (block by 15 Conley, Sydney).
7-8 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).
8-8 [8 Foster, Emani']  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
8-9 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).
8-9 Substitution: 1 Behrendt, Zoe.
9-9 [1 Behrendt, Zoe]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
10-9 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Bad Set by 25 May, Maddy.
10-10 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).
10-11 [12 Babic, Anita]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey.
10-12 [12 Babic, Anita]  Service Ace (12 Filimaua, Kyleene).
10-13 [12 Babic, Anita]  Kill by 14 Merkler, Kaya.
11-13 [12 Babic, Anita]  Service Error.
12-13 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Attack Error by 14 Merkler, Kaya (from 12 Babic, Anita).
12-14 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).
12-15 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Service Ace (12 Filimaua, Kyleene).

Timeout Media
12-16 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Service Ace (Team).

Timeout Florida St.
12-17 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Service Ace (Team).
13-17 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Service Error.
13-18 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Bad Set by 3 Draskovic, Andjelija.
14-18 [25 May, Maddy]  Attack Error by 12 Babic, Anita (from 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey).
15-18 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).

Timeout North Carolina
16-18 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Service Ace (8 Foster, Emani').
17-18 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Attack Error by 23 Thurman, Romani (block by 25 Robey, Kiari; 4 Koenig, Audrey).
17-19 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).
17-19 Substitution: 11 Miggins, Maria.
18-19 [11 Miggins, Maria]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
18-19 Substitution: 23 Gaona, Ella.
18-20 [23 Gaona, Ella]  Attack Error by 15 Conley, Sydney (block by 7 Swift, Sadie; 8 Foster, Emani').
19-20 [8 Foster, Emani']  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
20-20 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Service Ace (24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa).

Timeout North Carolina
21-20 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Attack Error by 12 Babic, Anita (from 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey).
21-20 Substitution: 2 Hultquist, Addi.
22-20 [2 Hultquist, Addi]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey.
22-21 [2 Hultquist, Addi]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).
22-22 [1 Behrendt, Zoe]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).
23-22 [1 Behrendt, Zoe]  Service Error.
24-22 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Service Ace (25 May, Maddy).



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

North Carolina vs Florida St. (09/29/2023 at Tully Gymnasium)
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

25-22 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Attack Error by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).



Match Report - Set 2
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

North Carolina vs Florida St. (09/29/2023 at Tully Gymnasium)

North Carolina
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Behrendt, Zoe ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.667 . .. ....000. 3.
7 Swift, Sadie 21.5002 3.0.1 1 .. .000.000 1 .1 ....000. ..
8 Foster, Emani' 1.-.1119 0.511 . 1. .8571.000 2 .. .6..000. 2.
9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey ...57114 12.011 9 .1 1.000.833 2 .3 .43.000. 6.

11 Miggins, Maria ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.
12 Babic, Anita 1.-.2867 1.521 . .1 .000.750 1 .28 ..1.3219 4.
14 Merkler, Kaya ...2005 2.011 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
23 Thurman, Romani ..-.2005 1.021 1 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa ...000. 0.0.1 . 1. .8001.000 . .. .4..000. 5.
25 May, Maddy ...000. 0.0.1 . 1. .8751.000 4 .3 .7..000. 21L

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 41.14342 20.073 13 33 .875.870 10 .36 .214.2509 231

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 3.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Florida St.
North Carolina

25 25 25

22 1522 7-5, 1-2

9-6, 3-0

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

514 .273 10-25331 40%

713 .143 10-24422 41%

513 .190 13-25423 52%

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Hultquist, Addi ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 2.
3 Draskovic, Andjelija ...000. 1.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .6 ..1.5003 41
4 Koenig, Audrey 2..0007 3.021 2 .. 1.0001.000 7 .1 .7..000. 2.
7 Phelan, Kenna ...0001 1.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .16 ..1.4387 6.
8 Louis, Khori ...3333 1.0.1 1 .. .000.000 1 .1 ....000. ..
9 Rothman, Audrey ...4005 2.0.1 2 .. 1.0001.000 3 .1 .2..000. 2.

10 Snider, Maddie ...0002 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...000. 0.0.1 . 2. .7781.000 5 .3 .7..000. 4.L

15 Conley, Sydney .1.2504 3.011 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
23 Gaona, Ella ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.
25 Robey, Kiari 2..5006 6.011 4 .. .0001.000 . .. ..1.000. 3.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 2. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 41.25028 17.043 11 4. .8001.000 17 .28 .163.35710 241

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

416 .353 10-22341 45%

411 .250 11-23282 47%

217 .500 13-15303 86%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 3.0

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 09/29/2023     Attend: 350          Time: 1:44
Referees: Suzanne Lowry, Kim Wishum, Kara Tadlock, Patrick
Finan

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 5 8 1 14

7151



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

North Carolina vs Florida St. (09/29/2023 at Tully Gymnasium)
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

NC: 7 Swift, Sadie; 8 Foster, Emani'; 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey; 12 Babic, Anita; 14 Merkler, Kaya; 23 Thurman, Romani; libero 25 May, Maddy.
FS: 2 Hultquist, Addi; 4 Koenig, Audrey; 7 Phelan, Kenna; 8 Louis, Khori; 9 Rothman, Audrey; 15 Conley, Sydney; libero 12 Filimaua, Kyleene.

0-1 [2 Hultquist, Addi]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).
0-1 Substitution: 25 Robey, Kiari.
1-1 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
1-1 Substitution: 3 Draskovic, Andjelija.
1-1 Substitution: 10 Snider, Maddie.
2-1 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
3-1 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Attack Error by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (block by 8 Louis, Khori; 10 Snider, Maddie).

Unsuccessful Challenge by North Carolina, score confirmed.
3-2 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 23 Thurman, Romani (from 12 Babic, Anita).
4-2 [25 May, Maddy]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
4-3 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 8 Foster, Emani' (from 12 Babic, Anita).
4-3 Substitution: 24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa.
5-3 [24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa]  Attack Error by 8 Foster, Emani' (block by 8 Louis, Khori; 10 Snider, Maddie).
5-4 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
6-4 [8 Foster, Emani']  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
6-5 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 7 Swift, Sadie (from 12 Babic, Anita).
6-5 Substitution: 1 Behrendt, Zoe.
7-5 [1 Behrendt, Zoe]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
8-5 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
8-6 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 14 Merkler, Kaya (from 12 Babic, Anita).
9-6 [12 Babic, Anita]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
10-6 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Attack Error by 8 Foster, Emani' (from 12 Babic, Anita).
10-7 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).
11-7 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
12-7 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 9 Rothman, Audrey (from 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).
13-7 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Attack Error by 8 Foster, Emani' (from 25 May, Maddy).
14-7 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
15-7 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Attack Error by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).

Timeout Media
15-7 Substitution: 22 Hampton, Safi.
15-8 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).
16-8 [25 May, Maddy]  Service Error.
17-8 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).

Timeout North Carolina
17-9 [9 Rothman, Audrey]  Kill by 23 Thurman, Romani (from 12 Babic, Anita).
18-9 [24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa]  Service Error.
18-10 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 22 Hampton, Safi (from 12 Babic, Anita).
18-11 [22 Hampton, Safi]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey.

Timeout Florida St.
18-12 [22 Hampton, Safi]  Attack Error by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
19-12 [22 Hampton, Safi]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
20-12 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).

Timeout North Carolina
21-12 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 15 Conley, Sydney (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
22-12 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
22-13 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 12 Babic, Anita (from 24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa).
22-13 Substitution: 5 Nolan, Sydney.
23-13 [1 Behrendt, Zoe]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
23-14 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).
24-14 [12 Babic, Anita]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 15 Conley, Sydney).
24-15 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Kill by 9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey (from 12 Babic, Anita).
25-15 [9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey]  Service Error.

Florida St. 3, North Carolina 0



Match Report - Set 3
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

North Carolina vs Florida St. (09/29/2023 at Tully Gymnasium)

North Carolina
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Behrendt, Zoe ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 2.
5 Nolan, Sydney .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
7 Swift, Sadie ...1676 1.0.1 1 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
8 Foster, Emani' ..-.2229 1.031 1 .. 1.0001.000 1 .. .4..000. 1.
9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey ...23517 6.021 6 .1 1.000.667 1 .. .6..000. 3.

12 Babic, Anita ...5002 1.0.1 1 .. .0001.000 . .34 ....32411 2.
14 Merkler, Kaya ..1.0001 1.0.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
22 Hampton, Safi ...3333 1.0.1 1 .. 1.0001.000 1 .. .2..000. 3.
23 Thurman, Romani ...5004 2.0.1 2 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.500 . .1 .9.1.0001 2.
25 May, Maddy ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.500 4 .4 .4..000. 2.L

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals ...19042 13.053 13 .3 1.000.800 8 .40 .25..30012 15.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 0.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Florida St.
North Carolina

25 25 25

22 1522 7-5, 1-2

9-6, 3-0

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

514 .273 10-25331 40%

713 .143 10-24422 41%

513 .190 13-25423 52%

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Hultquist, Addi ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.
3 Draskovic, Andjelija ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 3 .12 ....4175 8.
4 Koenig, Audrey ...54511 6.0.1 6 .. 1.0001.000 1 .. .3..000. 3.
7 Phelan, Kenna ...0002 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .12 ....7509 5.
8 Louis, Khori 2.1.0004 5.0.1 4 .. .000.000 1 .1 ....000. ..
9 Rothman, Audrey ...8005 4.0.1 4 .. 1.0001.000 4 .1 .3..000. 3.

10 Snider, Maddie 2.-.6673 1.021 . .. .000.000 1 .1 ....000. ..
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 6 .5 .6..4002 2.L

15 Conley, Sydney ...5002 1.0.1 1 .. .000.000 . .1 ...1.0001 ..
25 Robey, Kiari ...6673 2.0.1 2 .. .0001.000 2 .. ....000. 3.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 4..50030 19.023 17 .. 1.0001.000 19 .33 .12..51517 25.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

416 .353 10-22341 45%

411 .250 11-23282 47%

217 .500 13-15303 86%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 2.0

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 09/29/2023     Attend: 350          Time: 1:44
Referees: Suzanne Lowry, Kim Wishum, Kara Tadlock, Patrick
Finan

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 5 8 1 14

7151



Volleyball Summary By Set
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

North Carolina vs Florida St. (09/29/2023 at Tully Gymnasium)

North Carolina
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

1 Behrendt, Zoe ...000. 0.0.3 . .1 . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
5 Nolan, Sydney .... ..1 . .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
7 Swift, Sadie 31.36411 6.5.3 4 .. 3 ... 2-0-3 . 1 0-1 . 1-211-0-2 .1-0-6 1..
8 Foster, Emani' 11-.03727 6.563 5 2. 4 ... 4-2-9 . 1 1-0 . 0-120-1-9 .1-3-9 1..
9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey ...30636 19.043 15 .2 4 .41 0-1-5 1 1 . 3 .29-1-14 .6-2-17 1..
11 Miggins, Maria ...000. 0.0.2 . .1 . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
12 Babic, Anita 1.-.07114 3.533 2 .1 3 .129 1-1-5 . 2 . 1 0-110-2-7 .1-0-2 ...
14 Merkler, Kaya ...27311 5.023 5 .. . ... 2-1-5 . . . . ..2-1-5 .1-0-1 ...
22 Hampton, Safi ...3333 1.0.1 1 .. 1 ... . . . . . ... .1-0-3 1..
23 Thurman, Romani 1..40015 8.523 8 .. . ... 5-0-6 . . 0-1 . ..1-2-5 .2-0-4 ...
24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa ...000. 0.0.3 . 11 . ..1 . . . . . ... .. ...
25 May, Maddy ...000. 1.0.3 . 11 14 .11 . 1 6 . . .4. .. 4.L L L .

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 62.197117 51.0173 40 47 29 .632 411 .10 3.0.273 2 .143 . 82.0 .190.

North Carolina Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

514 .273 10-25331 40%
713 .143 10-24422 41%
513 .190 13-25423 52%

Florida St. Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

416 .353 10-22341 45%
411 .250 11-23282 47%
217 .500 13-15303 86%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

Florida St.
North Carolina

25 25 25
22 1522 5.0

8.09-6, 3-0
7-5, 1-2(0)

(3)

Florida St.
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

2 Hultquist, Addi ...000. 0.0.3 . .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
3 Draskovic, Andjelija ...000. 1.0.3 . .. 6 .114 . . 2 . 1 .1. .. 3.1
4 Koenig, Audrey 2..41429 15.023 14 .1 10 ... 6-0-11 . 2 . . 0-272-2-7 .6-0-11 1..
7 Phelan, Kenna ...2504 3.0.3 1 .. 2 .221 1-0-1 1 1 . 1 ..0-0-1 .0-0-2 1..
8 Louis, Khori 4..66712 10.0.3 8 .. 2 ... 3-0-5 . . 0-2 . .11-0-3 0-24-0-4 1..
9 Rothman, Audrey ...50018 10.013 10 .. 10 ..2 4-1-8 . 3 . . .32-0-5 .4-0-5 4..
10 Snider, Maddie 4.-.27311 3.043 1 .. 1 ... 1-2-6 . . 0-2 . ..0-0-2 0-20-2-3 1..
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...000. 0.0.3 . 2. 12 ..2 . . 1 . . .5. .. 6.L L L .
15 Conley, Sydney 11.2867 4.513 3 .. . ..1 0-0-1 . . 0-1 . 1-0.2-1-4 .1-0-2 ...
23 Gaona, Ella ...000. 0.0.2 . 1. 1 ... . . 1 . . ... .. ...
25 Robey, Kiari 3..45511 9.523 7 .. 2 .1. 1-1-2 . . 0-1 1 0-2.4-1-6 .2-0-3 2..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 3. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 141.37092 56.0103 44 61 46 .440 310 2.017 3.0.353 1 .250 . 193.0 .5001

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 5 8 1 14

7151

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 09/29/2023     Attend: 350          Time: 1:44
Referees: Suzanne Lowry, Kim Wishum, Kara Tadlock, Patrick Finan



Enhanced Insights Summary
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

North Carolina vs Florida St. (09/29/2023 at Tully Gymnasium)

Attacking First Ball Attack
Florida St.

Transition Attack
K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%1 2 3 4 5 S##

2 Hultquist, Addi . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .3
3 Draskovic, Andjelija . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .3
4 Koenig, Audrey 14 1 1 29 .414 3%48% 3% 7 1 1 12 .417 8%58% 8% 7 . . 17 .412 .41% .3
7 Phelan, Kenna 1 . . 4 .250 .25% . . . . . . .. . 1 . . 4 .250 .25% .3
8 Louis, Khori 8 . . 12 .667 .67% . 4 . . 6 .667 .67% . 4 . . 6 .667 .67% .3
9 Rothman, Audrey 10 1 . 18 .500 6%56% . 5 1 . 7 .571 14%71% . 5 . . 11 .455 .45% .3

10 Snider, Maddie 1 3 1 11 -.273 27%9% 9% . 2 1 6 -.500 33%. 17% 1 1 . 5 .000 20%20% .3
12 Filimaua, Kyleene . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .L L L 3
15 Conley, Sydney 3 . 1 7 .286 .43% 14% . . . 1 .000 .. . 3 . 1 6 .333 .50% 17%3
23 Gaona, Ella . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .2
25 Robey, Kiari 7 . 2 11 .455 .64% 18% 4 . 2 7 .286 .57% 29% 3 . . 4 .750 .75% .3

48% 534.370 10% 45%5 5% 10% 115% 2092 .415395 2%44 51% 24.3084 2%3

Florida St.
First Transition Attack

K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%
Dig

DTK TA BS BA2 BA3 SA SE TA SE% RE FBSO%1 2 3 4 5 S##
Block Serve Reception

Pct BE Pct 0
2 Hultquist, Addi . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. 5 . . .3 .1.000..
3 Draskovic, Andjelija . . . . . .. . 61 . . . .1 13 . . .3 .1.000.17%
4 Koenig, Audrey 5 . . 11 .455 .45% . 102 . 2 . 1. 7 14% 17 29%3 ..857.20%
7 Phelan, Kenna 1 . . 4 .250 .25% . 2. . . . .2 18 . . .3 .1.000.0%
8 Louis, Khori 3 . . 4 .750 .75% . 2. . 4 . .. . . . .3 ...0%
9 Rothman, Audrey 5 . . 11 .455 .45% . 104 . . . .. 11 . 8 63%3 .1.000.40%

10 Snider, Maddie . 1 . 3 -.333 33%. . 11 . 4 . .. . . . .3 ...100%
12 Filimaua, Kyleene . . . . . .. . 126 . . . .. 11 . 23 39%3L L L 21.000.50%
15 Conley, Sydney 2 . 1 5 .200 .40% 20% .. 1 1 . .. . . . .3 ....
23 Gaona, Ella . . . . . .. . 1. . . . .. 1 . 2 50%2 11.000.0%
25 Robey, Kiari 1 . . 2 .500 .50% . 2. . 3 . .1 8 . . .3 .1.000.0%

Team . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . 3 .3...
640 1.375 14 1%3%43% 46 38%7417 14 1.1 41 3%3 53.986.30%

Referees: Suzanne Lowry, Kim Wishum, Kara Tadlock,
Patrick Finan

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 09/29/2023     Attend: 350          Time: 1:44

Florida St.##
SO ESO FBSO%SO% PS%Set

1 33%43%45%10 60%
2 30%40%48%11 58%
3 58%83%87%13 48%

34 38%57% 55%51%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

25 25 25
22 1522 4.5

8.09-6, 3-0
7-5, 1-2(0)

(3)Florida St.
North Carolina

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 5 8 1 14

7151

SO = Side out won ESO = Earned side outFBSO = First Ball on SideOutPS = Points scoringBlk = Attack blocked BA3 = Block Assist with 3BA2 = Block Assist with 2Err = Attack in Net or Out DTK = Dig To Kill



Enhanced Insights Summary
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

North Carolina vs Florida St. (09/29/2023 at Tully Gymnasium)

Attacking First Ball Attack
North Carolina

Transition Attack
K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%1 2 3 4 5 S##

1 Behrendt, Zoe . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .3
5 Nolan, Sydney . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .1
7 Swift, Sadie 4 . . 11 .364 .36% . 1 . . 4 .250 .25% . 3 . . 7 .429 .43% .3
8 Foster, Emani' 5 3 3 27 -.037 11%19% 11% 3 2 1 13 .000 15%23% 8% 2 1 2 14 -.071 7%14% 14%3
9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey 15 2 2 36 .306 6%42% 6% 9 2 2 24 .208 8%38% 8% 6 . . 12 .500 .50% .3

11 Miggins, Maria . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .2
12 Babic, Anita 2 3 . 14 -.071 21%14% . 1 . . 4 .250 .25% . 1 3 . 10 -.200 30%10% .3
14 Merkler, Kaya 5 1 1 11 .273 9%45% 9% 2 . . 5 .400 .40% . 3 1 1 6 .167 17%50% 17%3
22 Hampton, Safi 1 . . 3 .333 .33% . 1 . . 3 .333 .33% . . . . . . .. .1
23 Thurman, Romani 8 . 2 15 .400 .53% 13% 5 . 2 8 .375 .63% 25% 3 . . 7 .429 .43% .3
24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .3
25 May, Maddy . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .L L L 3

34% 565.197 8% 32%8 7% 7% 358% 22117 .179619 9%40 36% 18.2134 5%3

North Carolina
First Transition Attack

K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%
Dig

DTK TA BS BA2 BA3 SA SE TA SE% RE FBSO%1 2 3 4 5 S##
Block Serve Reception

Pct BE Pct 0
1 Behrendt, Zoe . . . . . .. . .. . . . 1. 7 14% . .3 ..857..
5 Nolan, Sydney . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . . .1 ....
7 Swift, Sadie 2 . . 5 .400 .40% . 31 1 3 . .. . . . .3 ...33%
8 Foster, Emani' 1 . 1 9 .000 .11% 11% 41 1 1 . .. 7 . 18 22%3 21.000.25%
9 Shaffmaster, Mabrey 3 . . 5 .600 .60% . 4. . . . 24 15 13% 15 40%3 ..867.0%

11 Miggins, Maria . . . . . .. . .. . . . 1. 2 50% . .2 ..500..
12 Babic, Anita 1 2 . 6 -.167 33%17% . 32 . 1 . 11 8 13% . .3 ..875.67%
14 Merkler, Kaya 3 1 1 6 .167 17%50% 17% .. . . . .. . . . .3 ....
22 Hampton, Safi . . . . . .. . 1. . . . .. 3 . 2 50%1 .1.000.0%
23 Thurman, Romani 2 . . 5 .400 .40% . .. . 1 . .. . . . .3 ....
24 Meyerhoefer, Marissa . . . . . .. . .. . . . 1. 8 13% 16 31%3 1.875..
25 May, Maddy . . . . . .. . 143 . . . 11 10 10% 22 27%3L L L 1.900.21%

Team . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . . .....
436 2.194 6 12%8%33% 29 30%6012 7 7.3 62 6%3 73.883.24%

Referees: Suzanne Lowry, Kim Wishum, Kara Tadlock,
Patrick Finan

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 09/29/2023     Attend: 350          Time: 1:44

North Carolina##
SO ESO FBSO%SO% PS%Set

1 29%38%40%10 55%
2 29%42%42%10 52%
3 32%52%52%13 13%

33 30%45% 43%44%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

25 25 25
22 1522 5.0

5.09-6, 3-0
7-5, 1-2(0)

(3)Florida St.
North Carolina

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 5 8 1 14

7151

SO = Side out won ESO = Earned side outFBSO = First Ball on SideOutPS = Points scoringBlk = Attack blocked BA3 = Block Assist with 3BA2 = Block Assist with 2Err = Attack in Net or Out DTK = Dig To Kill


